v) Employee Assistance Programme administered to 60 ( sixty ) staff and 
their dependents 

i) Occupational Safety and Health matters handled 
ii) Internal and External recruitment Exercise organized
iii) Staff Training managed
iv) Internship Program implemented

i) Two Hundred and four (204) Counselling sessions/services provided to 
staff ( Psychosocial support services were provided to staff and their 
dependent by EAP service providers )
ii) Provided Mental Health and Family Care services to 280 staff
iii) Employee Assistance Programme administered in two quarters